

WALWORTH LIONS CLUB

WALWORTH, NEW YORK 14568

Welcome new neighbor:

Please take a moment to consider the following questions:

- Are you interested in serving your community?
- Are you interested in having the opportunity to network with key people in the community?
- Are you interested in meeting people and having fun?

If you answered "yes" to any one of these questions, then the Walworth Lions Club is the organization for you! On behalf of the Club, I'd like to invite you and your family to join us for a special dinner and the opportunity to learn more about the Walworth Lions Club. Please join us on the first or third Tuesday of the Month at the Lodge in Ginegaw Park, Walworth, for an evening filled with great food, fellowship and valuable information about the Lions Club.

The Walworth Lions Club has been serving the community for more than 46 years. With projects as diverse as collecting used eyeglasses and hearing aids, supporting drug prevention programs in local schools, donating food to the local food pantries, providing free eye care for those in need, and various other service projects, the Walworth Lions Club is dedicated to serving our fine community. We would like to continue to expand our projects, and want you to be a part of our efforts and successes. For more information go to our website: http://e-clubhouse.org/sites/walworthlionsclub/index.php.

We hope you can join us. We promise good food, good fun and some enlightening information on how you can help serve the citizens of Walworth and surrounding communities as well as the world. Please respond to Lion Bill Boyd at (315) 524-9047 or email <u>bboyd2@rochester.rr.com</u>.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Bill Bayd

Bill Boyd Membership Director, Walworth Lions Club